## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 182 by Senator Fields

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3 4	On page 1, line 2, after "reenact R.S." and before ", relative to" delete " $40:2405(J)(1)$ and (2) and enact R.S. $14:134(A)(4)$ " and insert " $14:134(A)(3)$ and R.S. $40:2405(J)(2)(a)$ and to enact R.S. $14:134(A)(4)$ and R.S. $40:2405(J)(1)(c)$ "
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6 7	On page 1, at the end of line 4 and the beginning of line 5, delete "additional conditions under which" and insert "for a revocation hearing to determine whether"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3
9 10	On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." insert "R.S. 14:134(A)(3) is hereby amended and reenacted and"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 4
12	On page 1, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert the following:
13 14 15	"(3) Knowingly permit any other public officer or public employee, under his authority, to intentionally refuse or fail to perform any duty lawfully required of him, or to perform any such duty in an unlawful manner-; or
16 17 18	(4) Willfully and knowingly subject any person to the deprivation of any right, privilege, or immunity secured or protected by the United States Constitution and laws, if serious bodily injury or death results."
19	AMENDMENT NO. 5
20 21	On page 1, line 16, after "(J)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "(2)(a) is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 40:2405(J)(1)(c) is hereby enacted to read as"
22	AMENDMENT NO. 6
23	On page 2, delete lines 6 through 8, and insert the following:
24	"* * *"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 7
26	On page 2, delete line 13 through 17
27	AMENDMENT NO. 8
28	On page 2, at the end of line 24, insert the following:
29 30 31 32 33	"The officer has been terminated by his employing law enforcement agency, or allowed to retire or resign, as a result of disciplinary action taken against the officer for any conduct during the course and scope of employment that would constitute an unauthorized use of force, and the officer has exhausted all administrative remedies."

33

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9	1	AMENDMENT NO.	9
-------------------	---	---------------	---

2 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 29, and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 3